

Coronation Youth Art Competition Entries to be received by 12 Noon on 4 May 2023



What is the competition about?

To celebrate the historic occasion of the Coronation of His Majesty the King, Padstow Town Council is inviting all children in Padstow Parish to take part in this Royal themed Youth Art Competition. The competition is open to young parish residents aged 16 and under. Entries will be judged in 3 categories based on age. The age groups are: Under 7 years, 7-11 years and 12-16 years.

What do I need to do?

Using the space on the next page, draw, sketch or paint a picture with a Royal Theme. It could be anything you want. A portrait of King Charles III, a drawing of yourself celebrating a Royal event, it could even be your favourite Royal residence. Don't forget to give your artwork a title, include your name, age and complete the contact details below. Entrants under 13 years will need the permission of a parent or guardian.

Prize Winners

One winner from each age category will be chosen by the Town Mayor and each winner will receive an engraved King's Coronation Award!

How do I enter?

Make sure you read the terms and conditions of entry below before creating your masterpiece on the next page. Return your completed entry to the Town Council Offices, not forgetting to fill in your contact details below. You can pop your entry in the black post box outside or hand it in to reception Monday to Friday between 10am and 1pm.

Good Luck!

<u>Contact Details</u> (If entrant is under 13 years old, contact details must be those of a parent or guardian giving permission to enter the competition) Contact Name:

Relationship to artist:

Postcode of artist:

Contact Telephone number:

<u>Privacy Statement:</u> Any personal data you share above will not be published or shared with third parties. Personal data will only be used for the purpose of The Kings Coronation Youth Art Competition 2023. Personal data will not be held longer than necessary. To view Padstow Town Councils General Privacy Notice please visit <u>www.padstow-tc.gov.uk</u> or contact the Padstow Town Council Offices for a copy.

Terms & Conditions: By entering the Coronation Youth Art Competition, you agree to the following terms and conditions (1) In the event of any dispute regarding the rules, conduct, results and all other matters relating to the competition, the decision of the Town Council shall be final, and no correspondence or discussion shall be entered into. (2) The competition is open to persons aged 16 and under, judging categories will be "under 7 years", "7-11 years" and "12-16 years". (3) The competition opens at 10am on 17 April and closes at 12 noon on 4 May 2023. No entries submitted before or after the competition period will be valid. (4) Entry is limited to two per person. (5) The competition is free to enter - no purchase is necessary. (6) To enter you most complete this form and deliver it to The Council Offices, Station House, Station Road, Padstow PL28 8DA. The Town Council accept no responsibility for difficulties experienced in submitting an entry to the competition. (7) If for any reason any aspect of the competition does not function correctly, then the Town Council may in its sole discretion cancel, modify or suspend the competition and/or invalidate affected entries. (8) The competition winner in each age group will be chosen by the Town Mayor within 7 business days of the competition ending and winners contacted within 5 business days of the decision. (9) The Town Council will use reasonable endeavours to contact the winners using the contact details supplied upon entry to the competition. If a winner does not respond within 5 days of the first notification, the winner forfeits the right to claim the prize. The Town Council shall not be responsible should a winner provide incorrect contact details. (10) The Town Council accepts no liability for any loss, expense or damages which is suffered or sustained in connection with the competition. (11) All entrants' names, ages, title of artwork and artwork may be published on Padstow Town Council's website and associated Social Media accounts.





First name of artist

Age of artist

Title of artwork: